

Hang Seng enJoy card exclusive specials

General Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All products, services and information in this promotion are directly sold and supplied to customers by the respective participating merchant(s) who is/are solely responsible for all related obligations and liabilities.
- 2. Hang Seng Bank Limited ("Hang Seng") and each of the participation merchants reserve the right to suspend, vary or terminate each corresponding offer and to amend the Terms and Conditions of each corresponding offer from time to time without prior notice.
- About the terms and conditions of Hang Seng enJoy Card Reward Points Programme, please visit hangseng.com/enjoycard or call 24-Hour Hang Seng Credit Card Marketing Enquiry Hotline 2998 6899.
- 4. All transactions that are found to be fraudulent or eventually cancelled / returned will be considered as ineligible transactions and are not applicable to this promotion.
- Hang Seng will determine the eligibility of all Rewards based on transaction records held by Hang Seng. In case of any disputes, Hang Seng's records shall be final and conclusive.
- Customers must keep original sales slips of all posted transactions. Hang Seng reserves
 the right to request customers to provide the relevant original sales slips for verification.
 All sales slips submitted to Hang Seng will not be returned.
- 7. To enjoy the Offer, customer shall agree to and accept the transfer, by SmarTone to Hang Seng, of the data and information relating to the transactions made by the customer in the Promotion Period using Hang Seng enJoy Card for the purposes of calculating and verifying the Reward Points entitlement for this Promotion.
- 8. In case of dispute, the decision of Hang Seng, and each of the participating merchants shall be final.
- 9. No person other than the Customer and Hang Seng (which includes its successors and assigns) will have any right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance to enforce or enjoy the benefit of any of the provision of these Terms and Conditions.
- 10. These Terms and Conditions are governed by and will be construed in accordance with the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.
- 11. These Terms and Conditions are subject to prevailing regulatory requirements.
- 12. The English version of these terms and conditions shall prevail whenever there is any discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.

Version updated: 08/07/2022